Clarke County Board of Supervisors March 19, 2025

The Clarke County Board of Supervisors met in special session on March 19, 2025 at the Clarke County Courthouse with the following members present: Dean Robins, Randy Dunbar, and Brian Sorensen. Also present, Auditor Jessica Graves. Chairman Randy Dunbar called the meeting to order at 9:05 a.m. Dean Robins made a motion to approve the agenda, seconded by Brian Sorensen. All Ayes.

Jack Reed via phone at 9:07 a.m.

Moved by Dean Robins, seconded by Brian Sorensen, to go into closed session pursuant to Iowa Code 21.5(1)(i) to evaluate the professional competency of an individual whose appointment, hiring, performance, or discharge is being considered when necessary to prevent needless and irreparable injury to that individual's reputation and that individual requests a closed session, at 9:07 a.m.

Roll call vote was: "Ayes": Randy Dunbar, Dean Robins and Brian Sorensen. "Nays": None.

Moved by Brian Sorensen, seconded by Dean Robins, to go back into open session at 9:18 a.m.

Roll call vote was: "Ayes": Randy Dunbar, Dean Robins and Brian Sorensen. "Nays": None.

Moved by Brian Sorensen, seconded by Dean Robins, to provide notice pursuant to the terms of the current service agreement to cancel the last two years of the agreement with Versed HR effective July 1, 2025.

"Ayes": Randy Dunbar, Dean Robins and Brian Sorensen. "Nays": None.

Having no other agenda items, Dean Robins made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Brian Sorensen. All Ayes. Meeting adjourned at 9:20 a.m.

Signed: Randy Dunbar - Chairman Attest: Jessica Graves, Auditor